MURFREESBORO OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB AGILITY TRIALS
October 31 — November 2, 2025
MTSU Livestock Arena, 1720 Greenland Drive, Murfreesboro, TN 37132

EXIT 78 (HIGHWAY 96)
Best Western 168 Chaffin Place, Murfreesboro
(615)895-3818
Double Tree Hotel 1850 Old Fort Pkwy,
Murfreesboro
(615)895-5555
Baymont Inn 2230 Armory Dr, Murfreesboro
(615)896-1172

Motel 6 114 Chaffin PIl, Murfreesboro
(615)890-8524

Vista Inn 118 Westgate Blvd. Murfreesboro
(615)848-9030

Red Roof Inn 2282 Armory Drive,

Murfreesboro

(615)893-0104

EXIT 81 (HIGHWAY 231)

Select Inn 2424 S Church St.
Murfreesboro

(615)896-5522
Quality Inn 2135 S Church St, Murfreesboro

(615)890-1006
Ramada Inn 1855 S Church St, Murfreesboro

RV /Tent Parking:

Reservations are required. RV and tent Electrical Hookups — $25 per night. There are 24 sites available
in the RV Lot. Dumping station on site. Limited parking is also available in the barn area (20amps). The
RV lot did not fill, it is first come. No other emails will be sent for RV Parking. If there is a power
problem or water problem at your site, move to another site and be sure to report the problem to Kris

(information below).

Any damage to the RV site hookups (water or electric) are the responsibility of the person renting
the site. Failure to report the damage may result in an event committee hearing. No camping is
allowed outside of the barns on MTSU property. The price for tent camping is also $25 per plug used per
night. NOTE: If you move any stall panels when you set up your camping area, you must replace
the panels before you leave. MTSU will charge us if they have to replace them.

RV Contact information. Kris Montagano will be the contact person for RV Parking and issues at the
trial. She will be able to communicate with the facility if needed. Her email is krism3464@aol.com and
number to call or text is (615) 617-9412. Please do NOT contact Jane beginning 10/30/25, as | will
just have to refer you to Kris since | am not the designated contact for the club.

PLEASE CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOG(S)!!

Directions to Trial Site

From 1-24: Exit 78 (Franklin/96 and Lebanon)- exit the interstate and head toward Murfreesboro (east).
You are on Old Fort Parkway; this will become Memorial Blvd/Hwy 231, go until you get to the intersection
of Memorial and Clark Blvd. (BP gas and U-Haul on corner). Turn right on Clark, go to the intersection of
Clark and Greenland Dr. and turn left. Parking in front of the arena is on the right past the 2™ traffic light.

From 1-40: From west or east take the Lebanon exit for Highway 231 and head south toward
Murfreesboro (from Nashville turn right, from Knoxville turn left). This is Memorial Blvd when you get into
Murfreesboro. Go to the intersection of Memorial and Clark and turn left. Go to Greenland Dr. and turn
left. Parking in front of the arena is on the right past the 2" traffic light.



mailto:krism3464@aol.com

On Call Vet services
Animal Medical Center, LLC. 234 River Rock Road, Murfreesboro, TN 615 867-7575

This clinic is open 24/7 and is located near the 1-24 exit 78. From 1-24 and Highway 96, go west. Turn Left
on Cason Lane, left at River Rock Blvd. Facility on the right. Business hours Thurs-Sat 9am-2: 30PM fee
is $33+. Sat 3:00PM through Sunday the fee is $75 +.

Blue Pearl Pet Hospital 2223 N.W. Broad Street, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 Phone: 615-890-1259
Hours: M-F, 7pm - 7 am Weekends: Sat noon until Monday 7 am walk-in fee: $84.50

Other Items of Interest:

The building will be open for set up AFTER 3 PM on Thursday, before the trial. If you plan to help with
the ring set up and trailer unloading, you may set up as early as noon on Thursday. Any set ups prior
to noon may be moved at the club’s discretion.

RVs may arrive any time after noon on Thursday.

There is no check in required. Handlers with dogs that need to be measured are responsible for
having their dogs measured before their first run of the weekend. Failure to do so could result in
qualifying runs being taken away. Exhibitors alone are responsible for obtaining a measurement, you
will not be sought out to receive it. There will be an AKC Volunteer Measuring Official on site to
measure for height cards.

Exhibitors are responsible for any items left at the show site.

Move-ups must be provided to the Trial Secretary in writing (fax, email or US Mail) by Monday prior to
the trial at 6 pm. Move ups resulting from this trial will be accepted from day to day.

Schedule (Friday - Sunday)

Friday and Sunday will run low to high, Saturday will run high to low.

The Standard ring will start at 8 am each day, and the JWW ring will start at 9 am Friday and
Saturday, and 8:00 on Sunday. See the timeline at the end for estimated class start times. Please
be aware that the times shown are only an estimate. Oher than the first class of the day in each ring,
classes may start before or after the estimated time shown.

All FAST classes will walk at the same time and then run together by jump height. The walk order will
be determined the day of the trial.

The first Judge’s briefing will be approximately 15 minutes before the ring’s start time.

Due to the smaller number of entries, the Exc/Master classes will have 20 & 24 inch dogs walk/run
together.

PLEASE TAKE SPECIAL NOTE THAT ON SATURDAY, THE RING ORDER IS REVERSED. After
FAST, the Std ring will start with Novice, then Open, Excellent/Master, and finally Premier. After T2B,
the JWW ring will start with Premier, followed by Excellent/Master, Open and Novice.

Judging Assignments and Class Order:

Friday, 10/31 Saturday, 11/1 Sunday, 11/2

Ring 1

Judge Dunseith Sturtz Dunseith
All FAST All FAST Premier STD
Premier STD Novice STD Exc/Mst STD
Exc/Mst STD Open STD Open STD
Open STD Exc/Mst STD Novice STD
Novice STD Premier STD

Ring 2

Judge Sturtz Dunseith Sturtz
T2B T2B Novice JWW
Novice JWW Premier JWW Open JWW
Open JWW Exc/Mst JWW Exc/Mst JWW
Exc/Mst JWW Open JWW Premier JWW
Premier JWW Novice JWW




Space is tight around the rings. To avoid congestion and ensure the safety of dogs and handlers, please
observe the following:

e If you're not running your dog, please don’t gather around the rings. Please sit in the stadium seating
if you're not running your dog.

o Please keep your dog back from the ring until there are no more than five dogs ahead of you. Before
this time, you can wait in the hallway area for jumpers or the ramp area for standard.

o When you wait to walk the course with your height, please avoid gathering at ringside until there are
three dogs left to run of the previous jump height. Please do not enter the ring until the last dog running
has left the ring.

e After you run the course, please remove your dogs from the ring area as soon as possible. If you want
to reward your dogs, please take your treats from the “treat table” and move your dogs out of the arena
to reward them.

VOLUNTEER INFORMATION

Volunteers who work a full class, or a partial class that is split, will receive a $3 voucher that can be used
for vendors at the trial or the food truck, or for future entries. You may sign up at this link:
MOTC Worker Link

Dogs are allowed in the seating areas of the arena with their owners/handlers. No crating is allowed in any
of the seating areas, but dogs may sit on lead in the seating areas on either end of the arena - except for the
first rows. No dogs or people allowed in the rows immediately next to the ring.

CRATING will be available in a room adjacent to the arena and in the dirt warm up room. No ex-pen “living
rooms” will be allowed. If you put crates inside an ex-pen, you will be asked to remove the ex-pen. Ex-pens
may be used for two or more dogs.

PLEASE NOTE THAT DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME ENDS SUNDAY MORNING. REMEMBER TO TURN
YOUR CLOCKS BACK AN HOUR!

AGILITY GATE CODE IS 1031

Trial Secretary
Jane Mohr 615/406-3380 mobile 888/656-1034 fax AgilitySecretary@gmail.com



mailto:AgilitySecretary@gmail.com
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/12b7eI-Et374xkY59nEjYw_EcrS5OrhF8E5TCGsonr1k/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/12b7eI-Et374xkY59nEjYw_EcrS5OrhF8E5TCGsonr1k/edit?usp=sharing

Class
FAST

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

MOTC Entry Count

Jump

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

16 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
Level Total:

12 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

Class Total:

—
AN W

PR NN N

LO-—o0

N
H

5

NO== ANNO G NN- - O EN=wWwN

A _ o~

Day 2

© AN

_

w

_~WNPW

28

XD O W

PV wN

[eNeNoNe] o [eNeoNoNe] [cNeoNoNoNe) [oNeoNe] [oNeNe]

[oNeNe)

Sococo ©“©ocoo

S oo “©ocoococo ©o “©ocococo ©ocococoo

©Socoo

© O 5o



Class
JWW

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

Day 1

NN -~ 0O RS G (N @ SN [ G e = Y w[\)_\o

-
o

ho—\r\)—\

Day 2

N\‘AQ}A - A aaaa \‘MI\)AI\) wl\)—\o

= NN =

(<]

Day 3

ANN =N

13

= aAaPNN

14
19
27

73

OO N

26

-~N-0O0 NNO - -

Q= W=

10

O =N -

Day 4:

S ococoococo “®ococooco “©ococoo “ocoocococo “ococococo “Yocococo “©ococococo

Sococoo

Sococoo



Class
JWW

Level Jump Day 1

Premier
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

~OINOO

(=]

Premier Preferred
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
Level Total:
Class Total: 134

Lo0-~

Day 2 Day 3

1

0

7
9 1

1
18 24

1

0

1
2 3
170 172

Day 4:

Sococococo

© O ocoo



Class
Std

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

Day 1

wh—-0

NU’IOI\) = A a N = A a N

= AN

Day 2

- ONWhH

19

ONDNN

(<2

Norrwow

O 5 apn _ AW ‘OAM(,\)Q\J Puu-ao

N oo

Day 3

O -2WN

16

=N =N

12
20
26

71

0 O1O WN

Day 4:

Socoococo

Socococo

Sococo “©ococooco “©ocococo “ococoo “©ococoococo “©ocococoo

© ocoo



Class Level
Std
Premier

Premier Preferred

Class Level

T2B
Preferred

Regular

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Jump

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Day 1

Day 1

Nwoo--=

==

146

NBENWN

-
w

1

16
22

50
63

Day 2

NPDO-

©w

-N-0

173

Day 2

A OTWO -~

-
©

13
20

50
69

Day 3

31

181

Day 3

WoooWw—-

SN W -

[oNoNoNoNe]

[cNeoNoNoNe)

Day 4:

Day 4:

Sococococo

©Oocooco

coococoo “ocococoo

o o



HALLOWEEN
COSTUME & CRATE

I s DECORATING CONTEST

October 31°* MOTC Agility Trial
MTSU Livestock Center

4

Winner & Reserve Winner will receive
certificates for future entries.

Winners will be announced after conclusion of judging in the
Excellent/Master Jumpers ring (2:00pm-ish).

Submit your name(s) for judging at the

Ribbon Table in the Secretary’s area.
Deadline for submissions is 12:00pm.

Costume participants can be any combination of
people and/or dogs.

"\
¢




MOTC 1125 Estimated Time Table
Approximate times - please note, your class may start earlier or later than indicated
8 9 10 | 1 | 12 1 2 3 4

Friday - Ring FAST Master Std o

1 12

Friday - Ring 28 N o
2 J J

Saturday - o
FAST NS
Ring 1 s

Master Std

16 12

| Master JWW

Saturday -

16 | 12 B2

Sunday - Master Std NS
Ring 1

Sunday - N 0

Ring 2 J J PJ




