MURFREESBORO OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB AGILITY TRIALS October 31 – November 2, 2025

MTSU Livestock Arena, 1720 Greenland Drive, Murfreesboro, TN 37132

EXIT 78 (HIGHWAY 96)

Best Western 168 Chaffin Place, Murfreesboro

(615)895-3818

Double Tree Hotel 1850 Old Fort Pkwy.

Murfreesboro

(615)895-5555

2230 Armory Dr, Murfreesboro Baymont Inn

(615)896-1172

114 Chaffin PI, Murfreesboro Motel 6

(615)890-8524

118 Westgate Blvd. Murfreesboro Vista Inn

(615)848-9030

Red Roof Inn 2282 Armory Drive,

Murfreesboro

(615)893-0104

EXIT 81 (HIGHWAY 231)

2424 S Church St. Select Inn

Murfreesboro

(615)896-5522

Quality Inn 2135 S Church St, Murfreesboro

(615)890-1006

Ramada Inn 1855 S Church St, Murfreesboro

RV /Tent Parking:

Reservations are required. RV and tent Electrical Hookups – \$25 per night. There are 24 sites available in the RV Lot. Dumping station on site. Limited parking is also available in the barn area (20amps). The RV lot did not fill, it is first come. No other emails will be sent for RV Parking. If there is a power problem or water problem at your site, move to another site and be sure to report the problem to Kris (information below).

Any damage to the RV site hookups (water or electric) are the responsibility of the person renting the site. Failure to report the damage may result in an event committee hearing. No camping is allowed outside of the barns on MTSU property. The price for tent camping is also \$25 per plug used per night. NOTE: If you move any stall panels when you set up your camping area, you must replace the panels before you leave. MTSU will charge us if they have to replace them.

RV Contact information. Kris Montagano will be the contact person for RV Parking and issues at the trial. She will be able to communicate with the facility if needed. Her email is krism3464@aol.com and number to call or text is (615) 617-9412. Please do NOT contact Jane beginning 10/30/25, as I will just have to refer you to Kris since I am not the designated contact for the club.

PLEASE CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOG(S)!!

Directions to Trial Site

From I-24: Exit 78 (Franklin/96 and Lebanon)- exit the interstate and head toward Murfreesboro (east). You are on Old Fort Parkway; this will become Memorial Blvd/Hwy 231, go until you get to the intersection of Memorial and Clark Blvd. (BP gas and U-Haul on corner). Turn right on Clark, go to the intersection of Clark and Greenland Dr. and turn left. Parking in front of the arena is on the right past the 2nd traffic light.

From I-40: From west or east take the Lebanon exit for Highway 231 and head south toward Murfreesboro (from Nashville turn right, from Knoxville turn left). This is Memorial Blvd when you get into Murfreesboro. Go to the intersection of Memorial and Clark and turn left. Go to Greenland Dr. and turn left. Parking in front of the arena is on the right past the 2nd traffic light.

On Call Vet services

Animal Medical Center, LLC. 234 River Rock Road, Murfreesboro, TN 615 867-7575 This clinic is open 24/7 and is located near the I-24 exit 78. From I-24 and Highway 96, go west. Turn Left on Cason Lane, left at River Rock Blvd. Facility on the right. Business hours Thurs-Sat 9am-2: 30PM fee is \$33+. Sat 3:00PM through Sunday the fee is \$75+.

<u>Blue Pearl Pet Hospital</u> 2223 N.W. Broad Street, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 Phone: 615-890-1259 Hours: M-F, 7pm - 7 am Weekends: Sat noon until Monday 7 am walk-in fee: \$84.50

Other Items of Interest:

- The building will be open for set up **AFTER 3 PM** on Thursday, before the trial. If you plan to help with the ring set up and trailer unloading, you may set up as early as noon on Thursday. Any set ups prior to noon may be moved at the club's discretion.
- RVs may arrive any time after noon on Thursday.
- There is no check in required. Handlers with dogs that need to be measured are responsible for having their dogs measured before their first run of the weekend. Failure to do so could result in qualifying runs being taken away. Exhibitors alone are responsible for obtaining a measurement, you will not be sought out to receive it. There will be an AKC Volunteer Measuring Official on site to measure for height cards.
- Exhibitors are responsible for any items left at the show site.
- Move-ups must be provided to the Trial Secretary in writing (fax, email or US Mail) by Monday prior to the trial at 6 pm. Move ups resulting from this trial will be accepted from day to day.

Schedule (Friday - Sunday)

- Friday and Sunday will run low to high, Saturday will run high to low.
- The Standard ring will start at 8 am each day, and the JWW ring will start at 9 am Friday and Saturday, and 8:00 on Sunday. See the timeline at the end for estimated class start times. Please be aware that the times shown are only an estimate. Oher than the first class of the day in each ring, classes may start before or after the estimated time shown.
- All FAST classes will walk at the same time and then run together by jump height. The walk order will be determined the day of the trial.
- The first Judge's briefing will be approximately 15 minutes before the ring's start time.
- Due to the smaller number of entries, the Exc/Master classes will have 20 & 24 inch dogs walk/run together.
- PLEASE TAKE SPECIAL NOTE THAT ON SATURDAY, THE RING ORDER IS REVERSED. After FAST, the Std ring will start with Novice, then Open, Excellent/Master, and finally Premier. After T2B, the JWW ring will start with Premier, followed by Excellent/Master, Open and Novice.

Judging Assignments and Class Order:

	Friday, 10/31	Saturday, 11/1	Sunday, 11/2
Ring 1			
Judge	Dunseith	Sturtz	Dunseith
	All FAST	All FAST	Premier STD
	Premier STD	Novice STD	Exc/Mst STD
	Exc/Mst STD	Open STD	Open STD
	Open STD	Exc/Mst STD	Novice STD
	Novice STD	Premier STD	
Ring 2			
Judge	Sturtz	Dunseith	Sturtz
	T2B	T2B	Novice JWW
	Novice JWW	Premier JWW	Open JWW
	Open JWW	Exc/Mst JWW	Exc/Mst JWW
	Exc/Mst JWW	Open JWW	Premier JWW
	Premier JWW	Novice JWW	

Space is tight around the rings. To avoid congestion and ensure the safety of dogs and handlers, please observe the following:

- If you're not running your dog, **please don't gather around the rings**. Please sit in the stadium seating if you're not running your dog.
- Please keep your dog back from the ring until there are no more than five dogs ahead of you. Before this time, you can wait in the hallway area for jumpers or the ramp area for standard.
- When you wait to walk the course with your height, please avoid gathering at ringside until there are three dogs left to run of the previous jump height. Please do not enter the ring until the last dog running has left the ring.
- After you run the course, please remove your dogs from the ring area as soon as possible. If you want
 to reward your dogs, please take your treats from the "treat table" and move your dogs out of the arena
 to reward them.

VOLUNTEER INFORMATION

Volunteers who work a full class, or a partial class that is split, will receive a \$3 voucher that can be used for vendors at the trial or the food truck, or for future entries. You may sign up at this link:

MOTC Worker Link

Dogs are allowed in the seating areas of the arena with their owners/handlers. No crating is allowed in any of the seating areas, but dogs may sit on lead in the seating areas on either end of the arena - except for the first rows. No dogs or people allowed in the rows immediately next to the ring.

CRATING will be available in a room adjacent to the arena and in the dirt warm up room. No ex-pen "living rooms" will be allowed. If you put crates inside an ex-pen, you will be asked to remove the ex-pen. Ex-pens may be used for two or more dogs.

PLEASE NOTE THAT DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME ENDS SUNDAY MORNING. REMEMBER TO TURN YOUR CLOCKS BACK AN HOUR!

AGILITY GATE CODE IS 1031

MOTC Entry Count

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
FAST						
	cellent					
		12 inch	2	2	0	0
		16 inch	4	4	0	0
		20 inch	2	3	0	0
	11 . D C 1	Level Total:	8	9	0	0
Ex	cellent Preferred	00 11	0	4	0	0
		08 inch	0	1	0	0
		16 inch 20 inch	1 0	1 1	0 0	0 0
		Level Total:	1	3	0	0
M_{ℓ}	aster	Level Total.	'	3	U	U
1710	isiei	08 inch	3	3	0	0
		12 inch	2	4	0	0
		16 inch	7	7	Ő	0
		20 inch	11	13	0	0
		24 inch	1	1	0	0
		Level Total:	24	28	0	0
Ma	aster Preferred					
		08 inch	2	1	0	0
		12 inch	3	3	0	0
		16 inch	1	2	0	0
		20 inch	2	2	0	0
λ .7		Level Total:	8	8	0	0
IVO	vice A	16 inch	0	4	0	0
		Level Total:	0 0	1 1	0 0	0 0
\mathcal{N}_{c}	vice B	Level Tolul.	U	1	U	U
IVO	vice B	08 inch	1	1	0	0
		12 inch	1	2	0	0
		20 inch	2	3	Ő	Ő
		24 inch	2	2	0	0
		Level Total:	6	8	0	0
No	vice Preferred					
	·	04 inch	0	1	0	0
		08 inch	2	3	0	0
		12 inch	2	1	0	0
		Level Total:	4	5	0	0
Ор	pen					_
		12 inch	1	1	0	0
		20 inch	1	1	0 0	0
		24 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	0 2	1 3		0
O	oen Preferred	Levei Tolal:	2	3	0	0
Op	ven r rejerrea	16 inch	1	2	0	0
		20 inch	0	1	0	0 0
		Level Total:	1	3	0	o o
		Class Total:	54	68	0	0
			• •	-	•	•

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
JWW						
	Excellent	08 inch	2	2	2	0
		12 inch	1	2	1	0
		16 inch	2	3	2	Ö
		20 inch	8	7	7	0
		24 inch	1	2	1	0
	Even all and Duraforms d	Level Total:	14	16	13	0
	Excellent Preferred	08 inch	1	2	2	0
		12 inch	1	2	2	0
		16 inch	1	1	1	0
		20 inch	1	0	1	0
	16	Level Total:	4	5	6	0
	Master	08 inch	10	11	9	0
		12 inch	10	13	14	0
		16 inch	15	16	19	0
		20 inch	20	25	27	0
		24 inch	5	5	4	0
	M D	Level Total:	61	70	73	0
	Master Preferred	04 inch	4	3	2	0
		08 inch	3	4	4	0
		12 inch	4	4	6	0
		16 inch	4	5	6	0
		20 inch	6	10	8	0
	Novice A	Level Total:	21	26	26	0
	NOVICE A	08 inch	0	0	1	0
		16 inch	1	1	1	0
		20 inch	2	2	2	0
		Level Total:	3	3	4	0
	Novice B	00 %	4	0	4	0
		08 inch 12 inch	1 1	2 1	1 0	0
		20 inch	1	2	2	0
		24 inch	1	2	2	0
		Level Total:	4	7	5	0
	Novice Preferred	04 :	4	4	0	0
		04 inch 08 inch	1 0	1 1	0 0	0
		12 inch	1	1	1	0
		16 inch	1	1	2	0
		20 inch	1	1	1	0
		Level Total:	4	5	4	0
	Open	08 inch	0	1	1	0
		12 inch	1	3	3	0
		16 inch	2	1	1	0
		20 inch	7	7	5	0
		Level Total:	10	12	10	0
	Open Preferred	08 inch	1	1	1	0
		12 inch	2	2	2	0
		16 inch	1	2	1	0
		20 inch	0	1	0	0
		Level Total:	4	6	4	0

Class JWW	Level	Jump	Day 1		Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
P	Premier						
		08 inch		0	1	0	0
		12 inch		0	0	2	0
		16 inch		2	7	7	0
		20 inch		5	9	14	0
		24 inch		1	1	1	0
		Level Total:		8	18	24	0
P	Premier Preferred						
	•	08 inch		1	1	1	0
		12 inch		0	0	1	0
		16 inch		0	1	1	0
		Level Total:		1	2	3	0
		Class Total:	13	34	170	172	0

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
Std	E					
	Excellent	08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	4 2 2 10 0 18	4 3 2 9 1 19	2 3 1 9 1	0 0 0 0 0
	Excellent Preferred					_
	Master	08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch Level Total:	0 1 1 1 3	2 2 2 0 6	2 1 2 1 6	0 0 0 0
	Master	08 inch	8	9	7	0
		12 inch 16 inch 20 inch 24 inch Level Total:	9 15 20 6 58	11 17 24 7 68	12 20 26 6 71	0 0 0 0
	Master Preferred	04: 1		•	•	•
		04 inch 08 inch 12 inch 16 inch 20 inch	4 3 5 4 5	3 3 4 4 8	2 3 6 5 8	0 0 0 0
	Novice A	Level Total:	21	22	24	0
		08 inch 16 inch 20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	0 1 2 3	0 1 2 3	1 1 2 4	0 0 0 0
	Novice B					
		08 inch 12 inch 20 inch 24 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	2 1 1 1 5	3 3 2 1 9	2 1 2 1 6	0 0 0 0
	Novice Preferred	08 inch	2	3	2	0
		12 inch 16 inch 20 inch Level Total:	1 1 1 5	1 1 1 6	1 1 1 5	0 0 0 0
	Open					
		12 inch 16 inch 20 inch <i>Level Total:</i>	2 0 5 7	2 1 6 9	1 1 4 6	0 0 0 0
	Open Preferred	12 inch	2	2	2	0
		12 inch 16 inch 20 inch	1	2 2 3	2	0
		Level Total:	4	7	5	0

Class Std	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	<i>Day 4:</i>
Siu	Premier					
		08 inch	1	1	1	0
		12 inch	1	0	3	0
		16 inch	6	4	8	0
		20 inch	9	12	16	0
		24 inch	3	3	3	0
		Level Total:	20	20	31	0
	Premier Preferred					
	V	08 inch	1	0	1	0
		12 inch	0	1	3	0
		16 inch	1	2	2	0
		20 inch	0	1	1	0
		Level Total:	2	2 4	7	0
		Class Total:	146	173	181	0

Class	Level	Jump	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4:
T2B						
	Preferred					
	V	04 inch	2	1	0	0
		08 inch	3	6	0	0
		12 inch	2	3	0	0
		16 inch	4	5	0	0
		20 inch	2	4	0	0
		Level Total:	13	19	0	0
	Regular					
	O	08 inch	1	3	0	0
		12 inch	5	7	0	0
		16 inch	16	13	0	0
		20 inch	22	20	0	0
		24 inch	6	7	0	0
		Level Total:	50	50	0	0
		Class Total:	63	69	0	0



HALLOWEEN COSTUME & CRATE DECORATING CONTEST

October 31st MOTC Agility Trial MTSU Livestock Center

Winner & Reserve Winner will receive certificates for future entries.

Winners will be announced after conclusion of judging in the Excellent/Master Jumpers ring (2:00pm-ish).

Submit your name(s) for judging at the Ribbon Table in the Secretary's area.

Deadline for submissions is 12:00pm.

Costume participants can be any combination of people and/or dogs.



MOTC 1125 Estimated Time Table

